PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT ASSIGNEE ADDRESS:9000 S. RITA ROAD TUCSON, ARIZONA 85744 previously recorded on Reel 016379 Frame 0108. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR(S)HEREBY CONFIRMS THE ASSIGNEE ADDRESS:NEW ORCHARD ROAD ARMONK, NEW YORK 10504.RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:506580365

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW G. HOURSELT	02/11/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8141142

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)556-7984

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3105567983

Email: pmdrop@ipmatters.com

Correspondent Name: KONRAD RAYNES DAVDA & VICTOR LLP

Address Line 1:350 S. BEVERLY DRIVE, SUITE 360Address Line 4:BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TUC920040218US1 18.281

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PATRICIA MCLAUGHLIN

SIGNATURE: /Patricia McLaughlin/

DATE SIGNED: 05/02/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=TUC920040218US1-Corrective Assignemnt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056108 FRAME: 0265

EPAS ID: PAT6687624

506640814

source=TUC920040218US1-Corrective Assignemnt#page2.tif source=TUC920040218US1 (18.281) NonCorr Assign_Declaration 042721#page1.tif source=TUC920040218US1 (18.281) NonCorr Assign_Declaration 042721#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056108 FRAME: 0266

RECEIVED

+18479057113 T-358 P.04/05 F-952

	MAR 2.1 Zillin	_	
	3/21/J RI 03-24-200		Docket No. <u>TUC9920040218US1</u> (9400/32)
	To: The Commissioner of F 10296571	Denver	original document(s) or copy(:es).
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest	2. Name and Add	tress of Party(ies) receiving an interest.
ANDREW G. HOURSELT		Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City:	International Business Machines Corporation
			9000 South Rita Road Tucson
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	State/Zip:	Anzona 85744
	Yes X No	Additional name(s)	and addresses attached? Yes X No
3.	Description of the interest conveyed X Assignment	Other:	
	Execution Date: <u>FEBRUARY 11, 2005 [AGH]</u>		MAT 2 3 2005
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attact if this document is being filed together with a new application, the control of the second particles are second particles.	execution date of the	Yes X No application is.
A.	Patent Application No.(s) 11/057,812	B. Patent No (s)	
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes x N	ło
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6. Number of applic	cations and patents involved: 1
	Frank C. Nicholas	Enclosed	
	CARDINAL LAW GROUP Suite 2000	X Authonzed	to be charged to Deposit Account
	1603 Orangton Avenue Evanston, IL 60201	No 09-04-	_ ·
	(847) 905-7111	X Please cha	arge any deficiencies in fee or credit any ent to Deposit Account No. 09-0449
	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document		nd any aπached copy is a true copy of the

03/23/2005 GTON11 00000108_090449 11057812 01 FC:8021 (40.00 DA

5.

PAGE 4/5 * RCVD AT 3/21/2005 5:21:04 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/10 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:+18479057113 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-40

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Docket No.: TUC920040218US1, Page 1 (9400/32)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, L

(1) ANDREW G. HOURSELT of TUCSON County of PIMA and State of ARIZONA

have invented certain improvements in

SECURE AUTHENTICATION OF SERVICE USERS OF A REMOTE SERVICE INTERFACE TO A STORAGE MEDIA

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissionar of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1) Signed at Tuncs	on Fel.	, 2005.
	· si	WS
	Andrew G. H	porselt

PAGE 5/5 * RCVD AT 3/21/2005 5:21:04 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SYR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/10 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:+18479057113 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-40